Name

Alexis Scherff
Christopher Campbell
James Ware

Michael Mclain
Steven Epperly
Jacob Nelin

Current Dept
District Clerk

Sheriff's Office
Sheriff's Office
Animal Shelter
Jail Operations
Jail Operations

Dept ID
2301
5001
5001
8301
5030
5030

Current Title

Deputy District Clk IT
Lieutenant - Patrol
Captain

Animal Control Officer
Detention Officer
Detention Officer

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

Crnt Salary
$ 60,243
$ 123,996
$ 142,795
$ 44,001
$ 61,330
$ 54,962

Grade
533
571
572
532
552
552

New Dept

471st District Court
Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

County Development Svcs
Sheriff's Office

Sheriff's Office

COMMISSIONERS COURT

PERSONNEL CHANGES

Dept #
2640
5001
5001
8201
5001
5001

April 15, 2024

New Title

Court Coordinator
Captain

Captain

Inspector

Deputy Sheriff-Recruit
Deputy Sheriff-Recruit

New Salary
$ 69,279
$ 127,268
$ 142,795
$ 57,180
$ 70,530
$ 69,794

New Grade
513
572
572
536
556
556

Min?

YES

YES

% chg
15%
3%
0%
30%
15%
27%

Effective Date
4/15/2024
4/1/2024
4/15/2024
4/15/2024
4/15/2024
4/15/2024

Notes

HR Preapproval; Promotion

HR Preapproval; Promotion

HR Preapproval; Lateral

HR Preapproval; Promotion

HR Preapproval; Promotion. $800 Equipment Allowance.
HR Preapproval; Promotion. $800 Equipment Allowance.



