## COMMISSIONERS COURT PERSONNEL CHANGES

The following personnel appointments are presented for Commissioners Court consideration. Unless amended by the Court, the appointments are adopted as presented below.

## April 15, 2024

Name	Current Dept	Dept ID	Current Title	Crnt Salary	Grade	New Dept	Dept #	New Title	<b>New Salary</b>	New Grade	Min?	% chg	<b>Effective Date</b>	Notes
Alexis Scherff	District Clerk	2301	Deputy District Clk II	\$ 60,243	533	471st District Court	2640	Court Coordinator	\$ 69,279	513		15%	4/15/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Christopher Campbell	Sheriff's Office	5001	Lieutenant - Patrol	\$ 123,996	571	Sheriff's Office	5001	Captain	\$ 127,268	572		3%	4/1/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
James Ware	Sheriff's Office	5001	Captain	\$ 142,795	572	Sheriff's Office	5001	Captain	\$ 142,795	572		0%	4/15/2024	HR Preapproval; Lateral
Michael Mclain	Animal Shelter	8301	Animal Control Officer	\$ 44,001	532	County Development Svcs	8201	Inspector	\$ 57,180	536	YES	30%	4/15/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion
Steven Epperly	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 61,330	552	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff-Recruit	\$ 70,530	556		15%	4/15/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion. \$800 Equipment Allowance.
Jacob Nelin	Jail Operations	5030	Detention Officer	\$ 54,962	552	Sheriff's Office	5001	Deputy Sheriff-Recruit	\$ 69,794	556	YES	27%	4/15/2024	HR Preapproval; Promotion. \$800 Equipment Allowance.